FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027 09-18-2000



101460476

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

6.33 00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 1 0 3 00					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
V New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 03 04 99				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Warnaco Inc.	07 24 00				
Formerly	75676506				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Delaware				
Receiving Party	1				
The serving Furty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Warnaco U.S., Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 470 Wheelers Farms Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Milford	Connecticut 06460				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
✓ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
8/2000 JJALLAH2 00000290 75626506 FOR C	OFFICE USE ONLY				
C:481 40.00 OP C:482 525.00 OP					
0:481 40.00 OP 0:482 525.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM Expires 06/	PTO-1618B
Cybii ga ool	30/33

Page 2

S.	D	вра	ırt	men	t of	С	orr	ıme	erce	
te	nt	an	d	Trad	em	ar	k C)ffi	Ce	
	T	D	٨	DE	NA.	٨	D	V		

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name an	d Address Area Code and To	elephone Number 212-6	97-5995
Name Simon Bock, E	sq.		
Address (line 1) Amster, Roths	tein & Ebenstein		
Address (line 2) 90 Park Avenue	9		
Address (line 3) New York, NY	10016		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total including any	number of pages of the attac attachments.	hed conveyance docu	ument # 7
Trademark Application N		n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Applica	tion Number or the Registration Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).
Trademark Applica		Registra	tion Number(s)
75626506 75649179			
75632156 75650150	75624425		
75624504 75649997	75649999		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of pro	perties involved.	# 22
Fee Amount	ee Amount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 565.00
Method of Payment:		posit Account	
m te A	account or if additional fees can be c	harged to the account.)	04 4705
(Enter for payment by deposit	Deposit Account N	lumber:	# 01-1785
	Authorization to c	harge additional fees:	Yes V No
Statement and Signature	9		t and seed
	owledge and belief, the foregoin ue copy of the original documen	g information is true and t. Charges to deposit ac	correct and any count are authorized, as
indicated herein.			
Simon Bock	J.	an Rock	8/23/00
Name of Person Sign	ning S	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional C		Ma	rk if additional names of	f conveying parties attach	execution Date
Name					Month Day Year
Formerly					
Individual	General Partne	ership Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizenshi	p State of Incorporation/	Organization			
Receiving P Enter Additional F	Party Receiving Party	Mark if ad	Iditional names of receiv	ring parties attached	
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code
Individua Corporati Other	al General Par		ed Partnership	not domiciled in appointment of a	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached st be a separate
Citizensh	nip/State of Incorporation	/Organization			
Trademark A	Application Numbe Trademark Application Num	r(s) or Registration	on Number(s)		nal numbers attached same property).
	e Trademark Application Num lemark Application Nu			Registration Numbe	
75650151	75642066	75649196			
75649195	75649197	75649194			
75649177	75649193	75649953			
75626507	75649956	75649954			
75649198					

CONFIRMATORY U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WARNACO INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business and offices at 90 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10016 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest to the trademarks, service marks and trademark and service mark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively the "Trademarks") and all related goodwill; and

WHEREAS, WARNACO U.S., INC. (formerly ML, Inc.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 470 Wheelers Farms Road, Milford, Connecticut 06460 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith and all variations and combinations thereof, including all those not yet developed (hereinafter all collectively the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective on and as of March 4, 1999, Assignor hereby sets over, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to all of the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including the U.S. Applications and Registrations set forth on Schedule A, all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to the Marks, and all causes of action (in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present or future infringement of the Marks and the rights thereto.

47529.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed

in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 244 day of _______, 2000.

WARNACO INC

By:

Stanley P. \$ilverstein

Vice President, Secretary and General

Counsel

Schedule A

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION DATE
BODY LOTIONS	75/626,506	January 21, 1999
FLOWER CLASSICS COLLECTION	75/649,179	March 3, 1999
JUNGLE STORY	75/649,955	March 1, 1999
LACY DIMENSIONS	75/632,156	August 8, 1999 (originally filed 1/26/99)
OLGA HEIRLOOM ROSES	75/650,150	March 1, 1999
OLGA HOLIDAY PANTIES	75/624,425	January 21, 1999
OLGA HOLIDAY PANTS	75/624,504	January 21, 1999
OLGA ROSE BOUQUET	75/649,997	March 1, 1999
OLGA ROSE FOR ROMANCE	75/649,999	March 1, 1999
OLGA ROSE GARDEN	75/650,151	March 1, 1999
PRIVATE PLEASURES	75/642,066	February 17, 1999
VAN RAALTE FLOWER CLASSICS COLLECTION	75/649,196	March 3, 1999
VAN RAALTE FLOWER COUNTRY COLLECTION	75/649,195	March 3, 1999
VAN RAALTE FLOWER DELIGHTS COLLECTION	75/649,197	March 3, 1999
VAN RAALTE FLOWER TAPESTRY COLLECTION	75/649,194	March 3, 1999
VAN RAALTE STRETCH EMBROIDERY COLLECTION	75/649,177	March 3, 1999
VAN RAALTE STRETCH SATIN COLLECTION	75/649,193	March 3, 1999
WARNER'S GARDEN TAPESTRY	75/649,953	March 1, 1999
WARNER'S HOLIDAY PANTS	75/626,507	January 21, 1999
WARNER'S LEAVE IT TO NATURE	75/649,956	March 1, 1999
WARNER'S METAL MANIA	75/649,954	March 1, 1999
WARNER'S THE CHARMER'S	75/649,198	March 3, 1999

STATE OF NEW YORK)
)ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 24 day of \sqrt{u} , 2000, before me came Stanley P. Silverstein, who stated that he is the Vice President and Secretary of Warnaco Inc. and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act and deed of Warnaco Inc. with full authority to do so.

Notary Public

WANDA K. REGAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4814449
Qualified in Westchester County
Certificate filed in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2002

47529.4

RECORDED: 08/23/2000